
2017 Mbsp. 2017 Membership

Needed 11/16/2016 Needed for 11/3/2016 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 35% Target 35% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 22 7 -11 18 81.818

2 NEVADA 539 188 -133 321 59.555

3 LOUISIANA 2,125 743 -430 1,173 55.200

4 IDAHO 566 198 -109 307 54.240

5 PHILIPPINES 44 15 -8 23 52.273

6 FRANCE 291 101 -47 148 50.859

7 ALABAMA 1,666 583 -186 769 46.158

8 GEORGIA 4,770 1,669 -484 2,153 45.136

9 MONTANA 1,011 353 -97 450 44.510

10 IOWA 4,004 1,401 -350 1,751 43.731

11 KANSAS 6,656 2,329 -528 2,857 42.924

12 ILLINOIS 14,795 5,178 -1,070 6,248 42.230

13 WISCONSIN 3,809 1,333 -208 1,541 40.457

14 NORTH CAROLINA 2,090 731 -45 776 37.129

15 TENNESSEE 1,675 586 -3 589 35.164

16 FLORIDA 17,797 6,228 24 6,204 34.860

17 ARIZONA 6,721 2,352 29 2,323 34.563

18 NEBRASKA 6,381 2,233 141 2,092 32.785

19 OKLAHOMA 1,058 370 29 341 32.231

20 VIRGINIA 4,395 1,538 125 1,413 32.150

21 TEXAS 6,297 2,203 192 2,011 31.936

22 MINNESOTA 11,530 4,035 385 3,650 31.657

23 CALIFORNIA 11,125 3,893 453 3,440 30.921

24 INDIANA 38,303 13,406 1,592 11,814 30.844

25 MARYLAND 16,367 5,728 702 5,026 30.708

26 COLORADO 3,005 1,051 133 918 30.549

27 MISSOURI 3,713 1,299 173 1,126 30.326

28 MISSISSIPPI 548 191 26 165 30.109

29 NEW JERSEY 9,752 3,413 478 2,935 30.096

30 UTAH 571 199 28 171 29.947

31 NORTH DAKOTA 771 269 41 228 29.572

32 SOUTH DAKOTA 731 255 46 209 28.591

33 ARKANSAS 505 176 32 144 28.515

34 KENTUCKY 3,419 1,196 269 927 27.113

35 ALASKA 1,420 497 122 375 26.408

36 CONNECTICUT 1,804 631 171 460 25.499

37 WYOMING 1,303 456 127 329 25.249

38 MASSACHUSETTS 5,646 1,976 589 1,387 24.566

39 OREGON 1,665 582 191 391 23.483

40 MAINE 2,478 867 291 576 23.245

41 VERMONT 3,849 1,347 455 892 23.175

42 OHIO 31,200 10,920 3,802 7,118 22.814

43 DELAWARE 2,339 818 291 527 22.531

44 MICHIGAN 22,579 7,902 2,839 5,063 22.423

45 NEW YORK 29,534 10,336 3,799 6,537 22.134

46 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,114 389 148 241 21.634

47 NEW MEXICO 1,707 597 260 337 19.742

48 DIST OF COL 179 62 27 35 19.553

49 PENNSYLVANIA 61,541 21,539 10,399 11,140 18.102

50 WASHINGTON 2,429 850 436 414 17.044

51 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,020 2,107 1,115 992 16.478

52 WEST VIRGINIA 2,715 950 705 245 9.024

53 MEXICO 0 0 0 0 0.000

54 RHODE ISLAND 242 84 84 0 0.000

55 PUERTO RICO 36 12 12 0 0.000

Grand Totals 366,852 128,372 27,052 101,320 27.619

2017 SAL Membership Report as of November 3, 2016



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 22 18 81.818 MONTANA 1,011 450 44.510

NEVADA 539 321 59.555 KANSAS 6,656 2,857 42.924

IDAHO 566 307 54.240 NEBRASKA 6,381 2,092 32.785

PHILIPPINES 44 23 52.273 OKLAHOMA 1,058 341 32.231

ARIZONA 6,721 2,323 34.563 TEXAS 6,297 2,011 31.936

CALIFORNIA 11,125 3,440 30.921 COLORADO 3,005 918 30.549

UTAH 571 171 29.947 NORTH DAKOTA 771 228 29.572

ALASKA 1,420 375 26.408 SOUTH DAKOTA 731 209 28.591

OREGON 1,665 391 23.483 WYOMING 1,303 329 25.249

WASHINGTON 2,429 414 17.044 NEW MEXICO 1,707 337 19.742

Totals 25,102 7,783 31.005 MEXICO 0 0 0.000

Totals 28,920 9,772 33.790

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,004 1,751 43.731 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,795 6,248 42.230 FRANCE 291 148 50.859

WISCONSIN 3,809 1,541 40.457 MARYLAND 16,367 5,026 30.708

MINNESOTA 11,530 3,650 31.657 NEW JERSEY 9,752 2,935 30.096

INDIANA 38,303 11,814 30.844 CONNECTICUT 1,804 460 25.499

MISSOURI 3,713 1,126 30.326 MASSACHUSETTS 5,646 1,387 24.566

OHIO 31,200 7,118 22.814 MAINE 2,478 576 23.245

MICHIGAN 22,579 5,063 22.423 VERMONT 3,849 892 23.175

Totals 129,933 38,311 29.485 DELAWARE 2,339 527 22.531

NEW YORK 29,534 6,537 22.134

DIST OF COL 179 35 19.553

PENNSYLVANIA 61,541 11,140 18.102

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,020 992 16.478

LOUISIANA 2,125 1,173 55.200 WEST VIRGINIA 2,715 245 9.024

ALABAMA 1,666 769 46.158 RHODE ISLAND 242 0 0.000

GEORGIA 4,770 2,153 45.136 Totals 142,757 30,900 21.645

NORTH CAROLINA 2,090 776 37.129

TENNESSEE 1,675 589 35.164

FLORIDA 17,797 6,204 34.860

VIRGINIA 4,395 1,413 32.150 2017 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

MISSISSIPPI 548 165 30.109 11/3/2016 366,852 101,320 27.619

ARKANSAS 505 144 28.515

KENTUCKY 3,419 927 27.113 2016 Membership:

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,114 241 21.634 11/3/2015 98,826

PUERTO RICO 36 0 0.000  

Totals 40,140 14,554 36.258 Difference: 2,494

2016 - 2017 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  William D. Kelly, Jr. (FL)

(Mid-Western Region)   Kenneth L. Yanke (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Joseph A. Korba (NJ)

(Western Region)  Joseph B. Keiser (NV)

(Central Region)   Michael L. Lawler (WI)




